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REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATION 

TITLE: Regional Initiative to Scale up essential HIV prevention services for key populations in the Caribbean.

Reference No. QRA-H-CARICOM2021
Query 1:  Can CARICOM confirm that international organizations are eligible to respond to this request?
Response:  Eligibility - Participation is open to all natural persons and legal persons participating either individually or in a grouping (consortium) of tenderers of any nationality. Participation is also open to international organisations.
Query 2:  Can you please confirm that we are to present fully burdened labor rates, inclusive of all necessary costs and overheads, for the contractor to carry out the scope of work?
Response: The only information that is required at this stage is that which is requested in the Expression of Interest (EOI).  Interested natural persons, legal entities or consortium are required to use the EOI form that is published on the Secretariat’s website at the following link https://caricom.org/procurement/regional-initiative-to-scale-up-essential-hiv-prevention-services-for-key-populations-in-the-caribbean/ 
Query 3:  If you are planning to advise any specific budget template(s), is it possible for us to receive it at this time?
Response: In responding to the REOI, interested natural persons, legal entities or consortium are required to use the EOI form that is published on the Secretariat’s website at the following link https://caricom.org/procurement/regional-initiative-to-scale-up-essential-hiv-prevention-services-for-key-populations-in-the-caribbean/
Query 4:  Please clarify whether this contract will be subject to Global Fund’s terms and conditions or CARICOM’s terms and conditions?
Response:  The procurement process is being conducted using the Guidelines and Procedures Manual (GPM) of the CARICOM Secretariat, which can be found on the website at the following link https://caricom.org/wp-content/uploads/re-amended-GPM-as-7-Sep-21-2.pdf 
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